
 

 

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LIMITED 

(Govt of Rajasthjan Undertaking) 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) – U40102RJ200SGC016484 

CHHABRA THERMAL POWER STATION, CHHABRA 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE   

Online tenders are invited against NIB No./4018/2016-17/SE (MM)/CTPP for 

“Proposal for supply, erection, testing & commissioning of stand by cooling tower for Ash 

Handling plant”, NIB No./93/2016-17/SE (Boiler)/CTPP for “Repair work of SBN 630 Gear 

Box of main reducer for Ball Tube Mills BBD 4772 of unit#1 CTPP, Chhabra”,                            

NIB No./94/2016-17/SE (Turbine)/CTPP for “Annual contract for the work of cleaning of 

condenser tubes of 250 MW unit#1 to 4 of Chhabra Thermal Power Project, Chhabra by bullet 

shot method”, NIB No./96/2016-17/SE (P&A)/CTPP for “Three year contract for hiring of 

01 no. 32 seater diesel bus (Model 2017) with Driver and Khalasi/Attendant for Chhabra 

Thermal Power Project, Chhabra”, NIB No./97/2016-17/SE (Opr.)/CTPP for “Annual 

contract for Gun Cleaning & Up-Keeping of oil guns and other operation related works of main 

plant area for a period of 12 months for Unit#1 to 4, Stage-I, Phase-I & II, CTPP, Chhabra” & 

NIB No./98/2016-17/SE (CA)/CTPP for “Annual contract of Providing Assistance in fire 

protection system & to carry out the routine works & other associated works of Unit # 1,2,3 &4 

(4x250 MW) Stage-I, Phase-I &II, CTPP, Chhabra” by The Superintending Engineer (MM), 

(Boiler), (Turbine), (P&A), (Opr.) & (CA) respectively, Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam 

Limited, Service Building, Shakti Parisar, Chowki Motipura, Chhabra, District - Baran-325220.   
 

    The tender documents including detailed NITs, Pre-Qualifying Requirements and 

specifications of NIB No./4018/2016-17/SE (MM)/CTPP, NIB No./93/2016-17/SE 

(Boiler)/CTPP, NIB No./94/2016-17/SE (Turbine)/CTPP, NIB No./96/2016-17/SE 

(P&A)/CTPP, NIB No./97/2016-17/SE (Opr.)/CTPP & NIB No./98/2016-17/SE 

(CA)/CTPP can be downloaded from date given below onwards from the website 

http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and the interested bidders will have to submit their tenders in the 

electronic format on this website with their digital signatures. Details of this tender notification 

can also be seen in NITs exhibited on websites www.rvunl.com & 

http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. 

Note: NIB No./54/2016-17/SE (Opr.)/CTPP has been hereby cancelled.  

The bidders will have to procure Digital Certificates as per IT Act-2000 for signing their 

electronic bids. The offers which are not digitally signed will not be accepted. 

The details of tender issuing forms including the particulars, and other important dates 

for uploading the tenders on the website and opening of tenders including the tender costs, 

EMDs are as under:-  



“Proposal for supply, erection, testing & commissioning of stand by cooling 

tower for Ash Handling plant” 

against NIB No./4018/2016-17/SE(MM)/CTPP  

Circle Cont. No. 9413385950   

(Online)  
 

                    
1. START DATE & TIME                     : 06.03.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
  

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 06.03.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 06.04.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 06.04.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
 

  

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 07.04.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
 

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 07.04.17 at 15:30Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID   
  

 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids  
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 50.00 Lac   
  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 1, 00,000/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No.……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 1000/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  

Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   
     

11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 1000/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                            

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 

 

 

 



“Repair work of SBN 630 Gear Box of main reducer for Ball Tube Mills BBD 4772 

of unit#1 CTPP, Chhabra” 

against NIB No./93/2016-17/SE(Boiler)/CTPP 

Circle Cont. No. 9929088899  
 

 

(Online) 
 

  

1. START DATE & TIME                     : 23.02.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

 

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 23.02.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 
 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 13.03.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 13.03.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
    

 

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 14.03.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
  

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 14.03.17 at 15:00Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID    
 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids 
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 6.00 Lac     

  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 12,000/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 200/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  

Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   
     

11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 500/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                            

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 
 



 

 
 

“Annual contract for the work of cleaning of condenser tubes of 250 MW unit#1 

to 4 of Chhabra Thermal Power Project, Chhabra by bullet shot method” 

against NIB No./94/2016-17/SE(Turbine)/CTPP 

Circle Cont. No. 9413349748 

(Online) 
 

  

1. START DATE & TIME                     : 23.02.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

 

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 23.02.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 
 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 17.03.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 17.03.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
    

 

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 18.03.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
  

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 18.03.17 at 15:00Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID    
 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids 
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 10.20 Lac     

  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 21,000/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                  

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 500/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  

Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   
     

11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 500/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                            

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  



D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 

 
 

 
 

“Three year contract for hiring of 01 no. 32 seater diesel bus (Model 2017) with 

Driver and Khalasi/Attendant for Chhabra Thermal Power Project, Chhabra” 

against NIB No./96/2016-17/SE(P&A)/CTPP 

Circle Cont. No. 9413349723 

 

 

(Online) 
 

  

1. START DATE & TIME                     : 22.02.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

 

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 22.02.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 
 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 16.03.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 16.03.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
    

 

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 17.03.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
  

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 17.03.17 at 15:00Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID    
 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids 
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 48.24 Lac     

  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 96,500/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 500/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  

Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   
     



11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 500/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                     

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 

 

“Annual contract for Gun Cleaning & Up-Keeping of oil guns and other 

operation related works of main plant area for a period of 12 months for Unit#1 

to 4, Stage-I, Phase-I & II, CTPP, Chhabra” 

against NIB No./97/2016-17/SE(Opr.)/CTPP 

Circle Cont. No. 9413385472 

 

 

(Online) 
 

   
1. START DATE & TIME                     : 25.02.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

 

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 25.02.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 
 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 20.03.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 20.03.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
    

 

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 21.03.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
  

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 21.03.17 at 15:00Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID    
 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids 
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 33.01 Lac     

  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 66,100/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 500/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  

Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   



     

11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 500/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                     

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 

 

 

 

“Annual contract of Providing Assistance in fire protection system & to carry out 

the routine works & other associated works of Unit # 1,2,3 &4 (4x250 MW) 

Stage-I, Phase-I &II, CTPP, Chhabra” 

against NIB No./98/2016-17/SE(CA)/CTPP 

Circle Cont. No. 9414063216 
 

 

(Online) 
 

   
1. START DATE & TIME                     : 21.02.17 at 11:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE  

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

 

2. START DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE       : 21.02.17 at 13:00Hrs  

SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
 

 

3. LAST DATE & TIME         : 14.03.17 up to 15:00Hrs 

FOR DOWNLOADING THE 

TENDER DOCUMENTS  
 

4. LAST DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE          : 14.03.17 up to 17:00Hrs 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER 
 
    

 

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION      : 15.03.17 up to 12:00Hrs 

OF TENDER DOCUMENT COST, TENDER 

PROCESSING FEE & EMD        
  

 

6. DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE OPENING OF         : 15.03.17 at 15:00Hrs 

TECHNICAL BID    
 

7. ONLINE DATE & TIME FOR       :  Will be intimated to qualifying              

              OPENING OF PRICE BID                                   tenders after decision on qualifying bids 
 

8. ESTIMATED COST        :  Rs. 65.82 Lac     
  

9.  EARNEST MONEY (EMD)                            :  Rs. 1, 31,700/- through DD in favour of the  

Accounts Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at 

Motipura, Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988) 

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Motipura, Chhabra. 

                                                                                    

10. TENDER DOCUMENT COST         : Rs. 1000/- through DD in favour of the Accounts  



Officer, CTPP, RVUNL, payable at Motipura, 

Chhabra (SBBJ Code – 10988)   
     

11. TENDER PROCESSING FEE              :  Rs. 1000/- through DD in favor of the MD,                                            

                                                                                                               RISL, payable at Jaipur  

D.D. No. ……………….Dated………………Payable                                           

at Jaipur.   

 
      Addl. Cheif Engineer (O&M) 

                  CTPP, RVUNL, Chhabra 

 

 

RVUN/PR_2861/2017 


